MAINTENANCE BOND

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED_	Swiftco Developm	ent, LLC	, hereinafter referred to as t	he
Principal, has entered into a certain cor	ntract dated	,20	, for the construction of:	

MOORE-LINDSEY HISTORICAL MUSEUM ROOF REPLACEMENT

WHEREAS, under the ordinances of said City of Norman the said Principal is required to furnish to the City a maintenance bond covering said construction, said bond to include the terms and provisions hereinafter set forth, as a condition precedent to final acceptance of said construction.

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That the said Principal and Rulinsurance Company , as a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois , and authorized to transact business in the State of Oklahoma, as surety, are jointly and severally, firmly held and bound unto said City in the penal sum of One Hundred Eight Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No CENTS (\$ 108,500), in lawful money of the United States of America, same being 100% of the cost of the construction herein referred to for the payment of which, well and truly to be made, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, firmly by these presents.

The condition of this bond is such that if the said Principal shall keep and maintain, subject to normal wear and tear, the said construction, except for defects not occasioned by improper workmanship, materials, or failure to protect new work until it is accepted, for a period of one year from the date of the written final acceptance thereof by the City, and shall promptly repair, without notice from the City, any and all defects or failures occurring or arising from improper workmanship, materials, or failure to protect new work until it is accepted within a period of one year without notice from said City, and without expense to said City, thence this obligation shall be null and void and of no force and effect; otherwise to be and remain in full force and effect at all times.

Provided further, however, that upon neglect, failure or refusal of the Principal to make any needed repairs upon said construction, or to maintain any part of the same, as set out in the preceding paragraph, within ten (10) days after the mailing of notice to the Principal by letter deposited in the United States Post Office at Norman, Oklahoma, addressed to the Principal at the address set forth below, then the Principal and surety shall jointly and severally be liable to the City, for the cost and expense for making such repairs, or otherwise maintaining the said construction.

It is further expressly agreed and understood by the parties hereto that no changes or alterations in said Contract and no deviations from the plan or mode of procedure herein fixed shall have the effect of releasing the sureties, or any of them, from the obligations of this Bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Principal has caused these presents to be executed in its name and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed by its duly authorized officers, and the said Surety has caused these presents to be executed in its name its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed by its attorney-in-fact, duly authorized to do so, the day and year first above written.

Executed and delivered this 20th	day of October	,	20_22
1 . ()		. 08550	-
ATTEST:	Smil	to Developme	int, uc
Corporate Secretary	Compar	ıy Name	
-	8/		
Mailing Address of Principal:	BY /	11.	
Don 2		Principal	
POBOX 305	RLI Insurance C	amaanu	CURANCA
Norman, OK 73070		Aa	'Ma
1001110111 01 150 15		Surety Name	CORPOR
	BY:	Attorney-in-Fact	The Market
	Kelli Gorham	Auomey-m-raci	SEAT
STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF	CLEVELAND SS.		
BTATE OF ORLAHOMA, COUNTY OF	CDD V DDAIND,00.		THIR!
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Publi	ic in and for said County ar	nd State, this	lay of minimum
October 2022 personally appeared	Brent Smft	to me know	n to be the
identical person who executed the foregoin	g, and acknowledge to me	that he execute	the same
as Mis free and voluntary act and deed f	or the uses and purposes th	erein set for . Note	DREA
•	• •	1 lance	Public CHELE
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public OCTOVER, 2022, personally appeared identical person who executed the foregoin as Wis free and voluntary act and deed for WITNESS my hand and seal the day and years.	ear last above written.	Comp	Weublic, State of Oklahoma mmission #22008226 Dission #22008226
		Marco	Expires 08226
	1	Notary Public	06.16.2026
My Commission Expires: 06.16.2026	·		
Commission Number: #2200 8226			
Annuary day to Company de la colita de la	don of	, 20	
Approved as to form and legality this	day of	, 20	
		City Attorney	
		# 10g - 1000 g	
Approved by the Council of the City of No	rman, this day of	, 20,	
T. P. C.	,		
	1	Mayor	
ATTEST:			
City Clerk			

POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company

9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. Peoria, IL 61615 Phone: 800-645-2402

Know All Men by These Presents:

That this Power of	Attorney is not	valid or in effect	unless attached	to the bond which	n it authorizes e	executed, but m	ay be detached by	y the
approving officer if of								

That RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Intogether, the "Company") do hereby make, constitute and appoint:	surance Company, each an Illinois corporation, (separately and			
Frank Smith, Richard Horton, Kelli Gorham, Allison Peer, Rachel Stephen severally	s, Sallie Denison, Tracy Karjala, Jim Belobraydic, jointly or			
in the City of Oklahoma City, State of Oklahoma full power and authority hereby conferred, to sign, execute, acknowledge bonds and undertakings in an amount not to exceed (\$25,000,000.00) for any single obligation. The acknowledgment and execution of such bond by the said Attorney in executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Compared to t	and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, in general, any and all Twenty Five Million Dollars Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if such bond had been			
RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insuran following is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board of	nce Company, as applicable, have each further certified that the Directors of each such corporation, and is now in force, to-wit:			
"All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligation the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treas of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Sec Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, pol seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by far IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the RLI Insurance Company and/or Con	curer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board cretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint icies or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate s, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The csimile."			
caused these presents to be executed by its respective Vice Presi	dent with its corporate seal affixed this 27th day of			
State of Illinois	RLI Insurance Company Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company By: Barton W. Davis Vice President			
County of Peoria SS	CERTIFICATE			
On this	I, the undersigned officer of RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney is in full force and effect and is irrevocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution of the Company as set forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in force. In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company this 19th day of October 2022			
By: Catherine D. Glover Notary Public	RLI Insurance Company Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company			
CATHERINE D, GLOVER OFFICIAL SEAL PRIME OF Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires March 24, 2024	By: Jeffrey Wick D Jick. Corporate Secretary			